
IHSAA Officials Hall of Fame 2022 Update

IHSAA OFFICIALS 
HALL OF FAME

About: 1. IHSAA Officials Hall of Fame selects former or long-time officials of IHSAA sports; 2. Officials Hall of Fame began in 1977; 3. Nominees must have at 
least 15 of service; 4. City listed was place of residence at time of selection. 

By Year

	 1977	
Ben Beckerman 	  Des Moines
Howard Browne 	  Creston
Finn Eriksen 	  Waterloo
Waldo Geiger 	  Des Moines
Cal Harms 	  Sumner	
Roy Martin 	  Eagle Grove	
M.M. Rogers 	  Lytton
Bernie Saggau 	  Boone
Elmer Starr 	  Estherville	
A.W. Vanderwilt 	  Milford
	 1978	
Art Fish 	  Maxwell
Henry Hasbrouck 	  Des Moines
George Hicks 	  Cherokee
Clifford “Bud” Knox 	  Oskaloosa
Max Lynn 	  Clinton
James J. Nora 	  Dubuque
Fred Winter 	  Cedar Rapids	
	 1979
Ralph Hibbs 	  Leon
Henry Nissen 	  Missouri Valley
Gordon Rhum 	  Cedar Falls
Bob Siddens 	  Waterloo
Bennett Toay 	  Storm Lake
Mel Walker 	  Ottumwa
	 1980	
Wes Cranston 	  Williamsburg
Bill Evans 	  Carroll	
John Grace 	  Emmetsburg
Claison Groff 	  Boxholm
Richard Lashier 	  Lytton
Wayne Lichty 	  Hudson
	 1981	
Bud Demitroff 	  Leigh
Ray Hamad 	  Cedar Rapids
Maynard Henderson 	  Cedar Falls
Bob Hildebrand 	  Earlville
Jim Mumper 	  Washta
Charles O’Brien 	  Ottumwa
	 1982
Arlo Flege	  Waverly	
Jim Fox 	  Davenport	
Roger Heathman 	  Plover
Willis Johnson 	  Callendar
Ray Lounsberry 	  Nevada
Bill Sears 	  Creston

	 1983	
Everett Barr 	  Algona
Connie Goodman 	  Fort Dodge
August “Gus” Rump 	  Des Moines
Ray Smalling 	  Ames
Bob Tvrdik 	  Cedar Rapids
Bob Vrbicek 	  Cedar Rapids
	 1984
Cal Harms 	  Sumner
John Kenney 	  Vail
Bob Krall 	  Tipton
Bob Lee 	  Hamburg	
Jack Padilla 	  Earlham
Barney Phillips 	  Burlington
Lawrence “Doc” Bates 	  Ottumwa
	 1985	
Kenneth Anderson 	  West Union
Don Farnsworth 	  Iowa City
Q.S. McClannahan 	  Mondamin
Ralph Messerli 	  Fairfield
Harold Schmickley 	  Dayton
Leonard Shillinglaw 	  New Hampton
	 1986	
Richard Blumeyer 	  Waterloo
Dick Colson 	  Davenport
Ron Clinton 	  Creston
Delbert Jensen 	  Cedar Falls
Bob Oldis 	  Iowa City
Rich Sampson 	  Colesburg
	 1987	
Bob Bender 	  Hampton
Dick Dotson 	  Waterloo
Bob Klieman 	  Waterloo
Ted Ridout 	  Eldora
Fred Stoeker, Sr. 	  Marion
L. Kirby Range 	  Milford
	 1988	
Rev. Paul Colenbrander 	  Orange City
Donald Holmes	 Vinton	
D.C. “Bill” Lamm 	  Iowa City
William Praska 	  Waterloo
Dick Geith 	  Ottumwa
James McElliott 	  Ryan
	

	 1989	
Jack Anderson 	  Grand Junction
Art Huinker 	  Peosta
Phil Johnson 	  Ames
Eugene “Dutch” Leonard 	  Humboldt
Bob Locker 	  Slater
T. Kendall “Skip” Sexton 	  Danbury
	 1990	
Henry Boone 	  Woodbine
Carroll Oberman 	  Yarmouth
Bernie O’Connor 	  Dubuque
H.F. “Mike” Phillips 	  Burlington
Earl Robinson 	  Council Bluffs
Paul Somers 	  Creston
	 1991	
G.L. “Jud” Eichorn 	  Marshalltown
Ell Fredin 	  Gilmore City
Gene Glab 	  Dubuque
C. “Al” Huppert 	  Panora
Don Koster 	  Breda
George W. Norris 	  Grinnell
Jim Reese 	  Storm Lake
Martin Wierda 	  Sioux Center
	 1992	
R.L. Braunschweig 	  Pocahontas
Wayne Clinton 	  Ames
Ken Kreykes 	  Cambridge
John Lowry 	  Marion
Robert McNiel 	  Cedar Rapids
James Schneekloth 	  Cedar Rapids
Dr. Everett Williams 	  Sioux City
Richard Wulkow 	  Boone
	 1993	
Dan Conry 	  Dubuque
Joe Ferguson 	  Ottumwa
Merle Harris 	  Boone	
John Mills 	  Madrid
Arnold “Bud” Paulson 	  Cedar Rapids
John Van Why 	  West Des Moines
	 1994	
Leo Barcus 	  Agency
Leonard Benhart 	  Cedar Rapids
Maurice Goodside 	  Boone
Jim Hanlon 	  Sioux City
Jim Jagim 	  West Des Moines
Richard Preston 	  Ringsted
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	 1995	
Charles Adair 	  Mondamin
Ron Jurgens 	  Burt
Richard Koolbeck 	  Cedar Rapids
Lanny Peterson 	  Cedar Rapids
Larry Peterson 	  Sioux Rapids
Rollie Schrank 	  Danbury
	 1996	
Roger Barr 	  Storm Lake
Larry Blaker 	  Perry
Gary Christiansen 	  Mason City
Richard “Dick” Legg 	  Griswold
Dale Petersen 	  Elk Horn
Bruce Pickford 	  Cherokee
Ron Sturtch 	  Waterloo
	 1997	
Larry Barr 	  Scranton
Dale Barringer 	  Holstein
Tim Bell 	  Marshalltown
Garry Bixby 	  Waterloo
Randy Blum 	  Marshalltown
Ray Hammersley 	  Ottumwa
Bernard “Bud” Legg 	  Ames
Jack Lynch 	  Lawler
Gary Paulsen 	  Ogden
Craig Snider 	  Osage
Dwight Spangler	  DeWitt	
	 1998	
Harold Baeth 	  Des Moines
Marvin Bell 	  Van Horne
Dennis Brumm 	  Britt	
Terry Curtis	  Williamsburg	
Jim Jensen 	  Iowa City
Russ Kraai 	  Holstein
Randy Krejci 	  Cedar Rapids
Hugh Norman 	  Adel
Don Proctor 	  Burlington
George Stone 	  Des Moines
	 1999	
Jack Boal 	  Iowa City
Charles Brittain 	  Waverly
Randy Bruns 	  Waverly
Fr. Craig Collison 	  Carroll
Mike Exline 	  Charles City
Pete Hansen 	  Spencer
Steve Jansen 	  Sioux City
Vernard Keerbs 	  Lake City
Bill Roths 	  New Hampton
Earl Shostrom 	  Urbandale

	 2000	
Cesaro “Chet” Casali 	  Cedar Rapids
Richard Gray 	  St. Charles
Al Masters 	  Spencer
John F. Monroe, Jr. 	  Indianola	
Larry McHone 	  Gilbert
Everitt Peterson 	  Cedar Rapids
Jim Quillen 	  Waterloo
Jim Yunek 	  Lake City
	 2001	
Tom Cady 	  Des Moines
Jack Christenson 	  Cedar Rapids
Tom Jenk, Sr. 	  Dyersville
Bob Johnson 	  Minden
Don Lakeman 	  Dyersville
Bob Smiley 	  West Des Moines
Marlowe Van Ginkel 	  Rock Valley
Bill Yeisley 	  Cedar Rapids
	 2002	
Doug Brotherton 	  Dubuque
Lowell Cook 	  Mason City
Richard “Ike” Eisenlauer 	  Des Moines
Arland Freiberg 	  Sergeant Bluff
Lanny Grigsby 	  Storm Lake
Don Kane 	  Missouri Valley
Jim Noonan 	  Dubuque
Jim Patterson 	  Cedar Rapids
Don Rhoades 	  Clarinda
George R. Thuenen, Jr. 	  Bettendorf
	 2003	
Michael Allen 	  Waterloo
Tom Claude 	  Algona
Virgil Deering 	  Des Moines
Joel Hibbs 	  Marshalltown
Martha McKlveen 	  Des Moines
Dan Neville 	  Earlham
David Pflanz 	  West Des Moines
Brent Prange 	  Ankeny
Stephen Swisher 	  Davenport
Leo Van Vark 	  Pella
	 2004	
Greg Annexstad 	  Des Moines
Von Bornholtz 	  Sioux City
Paul Keitel 	  DeWitt
Dean Handsaker 	  Nevada
Rich Larson 	  Sioux City
Harley Leaders 	  Minden
Gene Luttrell 	  Waterloo
Keith Poolman 	  Charles City
Jerry Winter 	  Cedar Rapids
Stan Wooster 	  Marshalltown
	

	 2005	
Frank Altman 	  Osage
Tim Baier 	  Greenfield
James Christensen	  Fontanelle	
Mike Dick 	  Winterset
Terry J. Eaton 	  Des Moines
Jerry Kindhart 	  Des Moines
Patrick Langenberg 	  Iowa City
Dan Newbury 	  Indianola
Gary Roberson 	  Bettendorf
Howard W. Simpson 	  West Union
	 2006	
Bob Bream	  Coralville	
Bob Burns 	  Clinton
Brian Cohen 	  Robins
Jerry Courtney 	  Burlington
Tim Esbeck 	  Clear Lake
William J. Hueser 	  George
Roger B. Jorgensen 	  Adel
Dennis McGrath 	  Clarion
Stan Norenberg 	  Adel
Lenis Weih 	  Clinton
	 2007	
Okey Abara 	  Sioux City
Rod Earleywine 	  Sergeant Bluff
Bill Elliott 	  Fredericksburg
Robert Ferguson 	  Cedar Rapids
Ken Ferris 	  Bettendorf
Larry Patten 	  Council Bluffs
Jack Schult 	  Fredericksburg
Terry Thompson 	  Ames
Bruce Verink 	  Cedar Falls
	 2008	
Bill Brousard 	  Cedar Rapids
Mike Cadwell 	  Sioux City
George T. Davis 	  Des Moines
Mike Denner 	  Waverly
Mike Keenan 	  Panora
Dan Rourke 	  Indianola
Terry Vaughn 	  Mount Vernon
Cornie Wassink 	  Orange City
	 2009	
Patrick Casey 	  Marion
Rod Hill 	  Bettendorf
Terry McMillen 	  Orange City
Tom Moore	  Griswold	
Daniel Sanchez 	  Bettendorf
Donald Sears 	  Ankeny
Dave Suntken	  Belmond	
Jeff Trost 	  Nashua
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	 2010	
Dennis Bradshaw 	  Westside
Ed Conway 	  Council Bluffs
Ward Hunter 	  Ogden
Doug Manley 	  Akron
Michael Mumma 	  Jefferson
Jerry Nikkel 	  Marshalltown
Marv Reiland 	  Iowa City
Ron Tryon 	  Adel
David L. Wyckoff 	  Westside
	 2011	
Bob Algoe 	  Anamosa
David Anderson 	  Boone
Mike Braden	  Oskaloosa	
Price Dahlstrom 	  Mason City
Larry Leinbaugh 	  Omaha [Neb.] 
Barry Shea 	  Guttenberg
Phil Sinnwell 	  Des Moines
Ronald Wing 	  Sioux City
Charles Zahn 	  McGregor
	 2012	
Dale Acheson	  Urbandale	
Gary Alfrey 	  Waterloo
Steve McCann 	  Creston
Bob Murphy 	  Manchester
Ken Robbins 	  Belmond
Masoud “Mo” Talebi 	  Cedar Rapids
	 2013	
Lynn Barnes	  Atlantic	
Jan Fletcher 	  Earlham
Tom Fuller 	  Adel
Del Hughes 	  Sioux City
Jack Schroeder 	  Hampton
Dan Waskel	  Altoona	
Randy York 	  Adel
	 2014	
Randy Druvenga 	  Waverly
Bruce Ennen 	  Iowa City
Bryan Foster 	  Cedar Falls
Arthur Kitzman 	  Bettendorf
Gerald L. Kuiper 	  Indianola
Dan Pomeroy 	  Coon Rapids
Robert Smith, Jr. 	  Waterloo
	 2015	
Michael Droll 	  Tipton
Garry Greenlee 	  Ames
Stan Millage 	  Sioux City
Richard “Butch” Miller 	  Creston
Robert Osborne	  Davenport	
Mike Vint 	  Marshalltown	
Glen Wood	 Oskaloosa	
	

	 2016	
Mark Lichtenberg 	  Bettendorf
Cory Isebrand 	  LeMars
Bill Prange 	  Ankeny
Mike Stanley	 Avoca	
Alvin Van Wyhe	 Hawarden	
Phil Watson 	  Cedar Falls
Steve Wick 	  LeMars
	 2017	
Brad Baker 	  Creston
Steve Bebout 	  Woodward
Rod Dougherty 	  Des Moines
Scott Giles 	  Mount Ayr
Tom Hartigan 	  Council Bluffs
Steve Kappos 	  Forest City
Richard “Pete” Peterson 	  Urbandale
Bob Sweeney 	  Atlantic
	 2018	
John Bartolo 	  Algona
John Conlon 	  Cedar Falls
Wade Gort 	  Rock Valley
John F. Miller 	  Bettendorf
Saeed Kamari 	  Johnston
Troy Seeley 	  Fairfield
Micah Shull 	  Mount Pleasant
	 2019	
Robert “Bob” Baxter 	  Sioux City
Bill Boyd 	  New Hampton
Ira Dunsworth 	  Davenport
David Foltz 	  Rock Rapids
Myron Linn 	  Pella
Garth Workman 	  Burlington
	 2020-21*	
Jim Bruck	 Harlan
Jay Flora	 Marshalltown
Jeff Frese	 Norway
Cary Griffith	 Nashua
John “Jack” Jaspers	 Cedar Rapids
Royce Ranniger	 Sioux City
Dan Severidt	 Adel
Kurt Walderbach	 Mason City
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Abara, Okey	 Sioux City	 2007
Acheson, Dale	 Urbandale	 2012
Adair, Charles	 Mondamin	 1995
Alfrey, Gary	 Waterloo	 2012
Algoe, Bob	 Anamosa	 2011
Allen, Michael	 Waterloo	 2003
Altman, Frank	 Osage	 2005
Anderson, David	 Boone	 2011
Anderson, Jack	 Grand Junction	 1989
Anderson, Kenneth	 West Union	 1985
Annexstad, Greg	 Des Moines	 2004
Baeth, Harold	 Des Moines	 1998
Baier, Tim	 Greenfield	 2005
Baker, Brad	 Creston	 2017
Barcus, Leo	 Agency	 1994
Barnes, Lynn	 Atlantic	 2013
Barr, Everett	 Algona	 1983
Barr, Larry	 Scranton	 1997
Barr, Roger	 Storm Lake	 1996
Barringer, Dale	 Holstein	 1997
Bartolo, John	 Algona	 2018
Bates, Lawrence	 Ottumwa	 1984
Baxter, Robert	 Sioux City	 2019
Bebout, Steve	 Woodward	 2017
Beckerman, Ben	 Des Moines	 1977
Bell, Marvin	 Van Horne	 1998
Bell, Tim	 Marshalltown	 1997
Bender, Bob	 Hampton	 1987
Benhart, Leonard	 Cedar Rapids	 1994
Bixby, Garry	 Waterloo	 1997
Blaker, Larry	 Perry	 1996
Blum, Randy	 Marshalltown	 1997
Blumeyer, Richard	 Waterloo	 1986
Boal, Jack	 Iowa City	 1999
Boone, Henry	 Woodbine	 1990
Bornholtz, Von	 Sioux City	 2004
Boyd, Bill	 New Hampton	 2019
Braden, Mike	 Oskaloosa	 2011
Bradshaw, Dennis	 Westside	 2010
Braunschweig, R.L.	 Pocahontas	 1992
Bream, Bob	 Coralville	 2006
Brittain, Charles	 Waverly	 1999
Brotherton, Doug	 Dubuque	 2002
Brousard, Bill	 Cedar Rapids	 2008
Browne, Howard	 Creston	 1977
Bruck, Jim	 Harlan	 2020-21
Brumm, Dennis	 Britt	 1998
Bruns, Randy	 Waverly	 1999
Burns, Bob	 Clinton	 2006
Cadwell, Mike	 Sioux City	 2008
Cady, Tom	 Des Moines	 2001
Casali, Cesaro	 Cedar Rapids	 2000
Casey, Patrick	 Marion	 2009
Christensen, James	 Fontanelle	 2005
Christenson, Jack	 Cedar Rapids	 2001
Christiansen, Gary	 Mason City	 1996

Claude, Tom	 Algona	 2003
Clinton, Ron	 Creston	 1986
Clinton, Wayne	 Ames	 1992
Cohen, Brian	 Robins	 2006
Colenbrander, Paul	 Orange City	 1988
Collison, Craig	 Carroll	 1999
Colson, Dick	 Davenport	 1986
Conlon, John	 Cedar Falls	 2018
Conry, Dan	 Dubuque	 1993
Conway, Ed	 Council Bluffs	 2010
Cook, Lowell	 Mason City	 2002
Courtney, Jerry	 Burlington	 2006
Cranston, Wes	 Williamsburg	 1980
Curtis, Terry	 Williamsburg	 1998
Dahlstrom, Price	 Mason City	 2011
Davis, George	 Des Moines	 2008
Deering, Virgil	 Des Moines	 2003
Demitroff, Bud	 Leigh	 1981
Denner, Mike	 Waverly	 2008
Dick, Mike	 Winterset	 2005
Dotson, Dick	 Waterloo	 1987
Dougherty, Rod	 Des Moines	 2017
Droll, Michael	 Tipton	 2015
Druvenga, Randy	 Waverly	 2014
Dunsworth, Ira	 Davenport	 2019
Earleywine, Rod	 Sergeant Bluff	 2007
Eaton, Terry	 Des Moines	 2005
Eichorn, G.L.	 Marshalltown	 1991
Eisenlauer, Richard	 Des Moines	 2002
Elliott, Bill	 Fredericksburg	 2007
Ennen, Bruce	 Iowa City	 2014
Eriksen, Finn	 Waterloo	 1977
Esbeck, Tim	 Clear Lake	 2006
Evans, Bill	 Carroll	 1980
Exline, Mike	 Charles City	 1999
Farnsworth, Don	 Iowa City	 1985
Ferguson, Joe	 Ottumwa	 1993
Ferguson, Robert	 Cedar Rapids	 2007
Ferris, Ken	 Bettendorf	 2007
Fish, Art	 Maxwell	 1978
Flege, Arlo	 Waverly	 1982
Fletcher, Jan	 Earlham	 2013
Flora, Jay	 Marshalltown	 2020-21
Foltz, David	 Rock Rapids	 2019
Foster, Bryan	 Cedar Falls	 2014
Fox, Jim	 Davenport	 1982
Fredin, Ell	 Gilmore City	 1991
Freiberg, Arland	 Sergeant Bluff	 2002
Frese, Jeff	 Norway	 2020-21	
Fuller, Tom	 Adel	 2013
Geiger, Waldo	 Des Moines	 1977
Geith, Dick	 Ottumwa	 1988
Giles, Scott	 Mount Ayr	 2017
Glab, Gene	 Dubuque	 1991
Goodman, Connie	 Fort Dodge	 1983
Goodside, Maurice	 Boone	 1994
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Gort, Wade	 Rock Valley	 2018
Grace, John	 Emmetsburg	 1980
Gray, Richard	 St. Charles	 2000
Greenlee, Garry	 Ames	 2015
Griffith, Cary	 Nashua	 2020-21
Grigsby, Lanny	 Storm Lake	 2002
Groff, Claison	 Boxholm	 1980
Hamad, Ray	 Cedar Rapids	 1981
Hammersley, Ray	 Ottumwa	 1997
Handsaker, Dean	 Nevada	 2004
Hanlon, Jim	 Sioux City	 1994
Hansen, Pete	 Spencer	 1999
Harms, Cal	 Sumner	 1977
Harms, Cal	 Sumner	 1984
Harris, Merle	 Boone	 1993
Hartigan, Tom	 Council Bluffs	 2017
Hasbrouck, Henry	 Des Moines	 1978
Heathman, Roger	 Plover	 1982
Henderson, Maynard	 Cedar Falls	 1981
Hibbs, Joel	 Marshalltown	 2003
Hibbs, Ralph	 Leon	 1979
Hicks, George	 Cherokee	 1978
Hildebrand, Bob	 Earlville	 1981
Hill, Rod	 Bettendorf	 2009
Holmes, Donald	 inton	 1988
Hueser, William	 George	 2006
Hughes, Del	 Sioux City	 2013
Huinker, Art	 Peosta	 1989
Hunter, Ward	 Ogden	 2010
Huppert, C.	 Panora	 1991
Isebrand, Cory	 LeMars	 2016
Jagim, Jim	 West Des Moines	 1994
Jansen, Steve	 Sioux City	 1999
Jaspers, John	 Cedar Rapids	 2020-21
Jenk, Tom, Sr.	 Dyersville	 2001
Jensen, Delbert	 Cedar Falls	 1986
Jensen, Jim	 Iowa City	 1998
Johnson, Bob	 Minden	 2001
Johnson, Phil	 Ames	 1989
Johnson, Willis	 Callendar	 1982
Jorgensen, Roger	 Adel	 2006
Jurgens, Ron	 Burt	 1995
Kamari, Saeed	 Johnston	 2018
Kane, Don	 Missouri Valley	 2002
Kappos, Steve	 Forest City	 2017
Keenan, Mike	 Panora	 2008
Keerbs, Vernard	 Lake City	 1999
Keitel, Paul	 DeWitt	 2004
Kenney, John	 Vail	 1984
Kindhart, Jerry	 Des Moines	 2005
Kitzman, Arthur	 Bettendorf	 2014
Klieman, Bob	 Waterloo	 1987
Knox, Clifford	 Oskaloosa	 1978
Koolbeck, Richard	 Cedar Rapids	 1995
Koster, Don	 Breda	 1991
Kraai, Russ	 Holstein	 1998
Krall, Bob	 Tipton	 1984
Krejci, Randy	 Cedar Rapids	 1998

Kreykes, Ken	 Cambridge	 1992
Kuiper, Gerald	 Indianola	 2014
Lakeman, Don	 Dyersville	 2001
Lamm, D.C.	 Iowa City	 1988
Langenberg, Patrick	 Iowa City	 2005
Larson, Rich	 Sioux City	 2004
Lashier, Richard	 Lytton	 1980
Leaders, Harley	 Minden	 2004
Lee, Bob	 Hamburg	 1984
Legg, Bernard	 Ames	 1997
Legg, Richard	 Griswold	 1996
Leinbaugh, Larry	 Omaha [Neb.]	 2011
Leonard, Eugene	 Humboldt	 1989
Lichtenberg, Mark	 Bettendorf	 2016
Lichty, Wayne	 Hudson	 1980
Linn, Myron	 Pella	 2019
Locker, Bob	 Slater	 1989
Lounsberry, Ray	 Nevada	 1982
Lowry, John	 Marion	 1992
Luttrell, Gene	 Waterloo	 2004
Lynch, Jack	 Lawler	 1997
Lynn, Max	 Clinton	 1978
Manley, Doug	 Akron	 2010
Martin, Roy	 Eagle Grove	 1977
Masters, Al	 Spencer	 2000
McCann, Steve	 Creston	 2012
McClannahan, Q.S.	 Mondamin	 1985
McElliott, James	 Ryan	 1988
McGrath, Dennis	 Clarion	 2006
McHone, Larry	 Gilbert	 2000
McKlveen, Martha	 Des Moines	 2003
McMillen, Terry	 Orange City	 2009
McNiel, Robert	 Cedar Rapids	 1992
Messerli, Ralph	 Fairfield	 1985
Millage, Stan	 Sioux City	 2015
Miller, John	 Bettendorf	 2018
Miller, Richard	 Creston	 2015
Mills, John	 Madrid	 1993
Monroe, John, Jr.	 Indianola	 2000
Moore, Tom	 Griswold	 2009
Mumma, Michael	 Jefferson	 2010
Mumper, Jim	 Washta	 1981
Murphy, Bob	 Manchester	 2012
Neville, Dan	 Earlham	 2003
Newbury, Dan	 Indianola	 2005
Nikkel, Jerry	 Marshalltown	 2010
Nissen, Henry	 Missouri Valley	 1979
Noonan, Jim	 Dubuque	 2002
Nora, James	 Dubuque	 1978
Norenberg, Stan	 Adel	 2006
Norman, Hugh	 Adel	 1998
Norris, George	 Grinnell	 1991
O’Brien, Charles	 Ottumwa	 1981
O’Connor, Bernie	 Dubuque	 1990
Oberman, Carroll	 Yarmouth	 1990
Oldis, Bob	 Iowa City	 1986
Osborne, Robert	 Davenport	 2015
Padilla, Jack	 Earlham	 1984
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Patten, Larry	 Council Bluffs	 2007
Patterson, Jim	 Cedar Rapids	 2002
Paulsen, Gary	 Ogden	 1997
Paulson, Arnold	 Cedar Rapids	 1993
Petersen, Dale	 Elk Horn	 1996
Peterson, Everitt	 Cedar Rapids	 2000
Peterson, Lanny	 Cedar Rapids	 1995
Peterson, Larry	 Sioux Rapids	 1995
Peterson, Richard	 Urbandale	 2017
Pflanz, David	 West Des Moines	 2003
Phillips, Barney	 Burlington	 1984
Phillips, H.F.	 Burlington	 1990
Pickford, Bruce	 Cherokee	 1996
Pomeroy, Dan	 Coon Rapids	 2014
Poolman, Keith	 Charles City	 2004
Prange, Bill	 Ankeny	 2016
Prange, Brent	 Ankeny	 2003
Praska, William	 Waterloo	 1988
Preston, Richard	 Ringsted	 1994
Proctor, Don	 Burlington	 1998
Quillen, Jim	 Waterloo	 2000
Range, L. Kirby	 Milford	 1987
Ranniger, Royce	 Sioux City	 2020-21
Reese, Jim	 Storm Lake	 1991
Reiland, Marv	 Iowa City	 2010
Rhoades, Don	 Clarinda	 2002
Rhum, Gordon	 Cedar Falls	 1979
Ridout, Ted	 Eldora	 1987
Robbins, Ken	 Belmond	 2012
Roberson, Gary	 Bettendorf	 2005
Robinson, Earl	 Council Bluffs	 1990
Rogers, M.M.	 Lytton	 1977
Roths, Bill	 New Hampton	 1999
Rourke, Dan	 Indianola	 2008
Rump, August	 Des Moines	 1983
Saggau, Bernie	 Boone	 1977
Sampson, Rich	 Colesburg	 1986
Sanchez, Daniel	 Bettendorf	 2009
Schmickley, Harold	 Dayton	 1985
Schneekloth, James	 Cedar Rapids	 1992
Schrank, Rollie	 Danbury	 1995
Schroeder, Jack	 Hampton	 2013
Schult, Jack	 Fredericksburg	 2007
Sears, Bill	 Creston	 1982
Sears, Donald	 Ankeny	 2009
Seeley, Troy	 Fairfield	 2018
Severidt, Dan	 Adel	 2020-21
Sexton, T. Kendall	 Danbury	 1989
Shea, Barry	 Guttenberg	 2011
Shillinglaw, Leonard	 New Hampton	 1985
Shostrom, Earl	 Urbandale	 1999
Shull, Micah	 Mount Pleasant	 2018
Siddens, Bob	 Waterloo	 1979
Simpson, Howard	 West Union	 2005
Sinnwell, Phil	 Des Moines	 2011
Smalling, Ray	 Ames	 1983
Smiley, Bob	 West Des Moines	 2001
Smith, Robert, Jr.	 Waterloo	 2014

Snider, Craig	 Osage	 1997
Somers, Paul	 Creston	 1990
Spangler, Dwight	 DeWitt	 1997
Stanley, Mike	 Avoca	 2016
Starr, Elmer	 Estherville	 1977
Stoeker, Fred, Sr.	 Marion	 1987
Stone, George	 Des Moines	 1998
Sturtch, Ron	 Waterloo	 1996
Suntken, Dave	 Belmond	 2009
Sweeney, Bob	 Atlantic	 2017
Swisher, Stephen	 Davenport	 2003
Talebi, Masoud	 Cedar Rapids	 2012
Thompson, Terry	 Ames	 2007
Thuenen, George, Jr.	 Bettendorf	 2002
Toay, Bennett	 Storm Lake	 1979
Trost, Jeff	 Nashua	 2009
Tryon, Ron	 Adel	 2010
Tvrdik, Bob	 Cedar Rapids	 1983
Van Ginkel, Marlowe	 Rock Valley	 2001
Van Vark, Leo	 Pella	 2003
Van Why, John	 West Des Moines	 1993
Van Wyhe, Alvin	 Hawarden	 2016
Vanderwilt, A.W.	 Milford	 1977
Vaughn, Terry	 Mount Vernon	 2008
Verink, Bruce	 Cedar Falls	 2007
Vint, Mike	 Marshalltown	 2015
Vrbicek, Bob	 Cedar Rapids	 1983
Walderbach, Kurt	 Mason City	 2020-21
Walker, Mel	 Ottumwa	 1979
Waskel, Dan	 Altoona	 2013
Wassink, Cornie	 Orange City	 2008
Watson, Phil	 Cedar Falls	 2016
Weih, Lenis	 Clinton	 2006
Wick, Steve	 LeMars	 2016
Wierda, Martin	 Sioux Center	 1991
Williams, Everett	 Sioux City	 1992
Wing, Ronald	 Sioux City	 2011
Winter, Fred	 Cedar Rapids	 1978
Winter, Jerry	 Cedar Rapids	 2004
Wood, Glen	 Oskaloosa	 2015
Wooster, Stan	 Marshalltown	 2004
Workman, Garth	 Burlington	 2019
Wulkow, Richard	 Boone	 1992
Wyckoff, David	 Westside	 2010
Yeisley, Bill	 Cedar Rapids	 2001
York, Randy	 Adel	 2013
Yunek, Jim	 Lake City	 2000
Zahn, Charles	 McGregor	 2011
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